# OP \$90.00 5044490

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM783884

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|                  |                |

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/01/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Foxfire Printing and Packaging, Inc. |          | 01/01/2023     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:              | Electronic Imaging Services, Inc. |  |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Doing Business As: | Vestcom Retail Solutions          |  |
| Street Address:    | 2800 Cantrell Road                |  |
| City:              | Little Rock                       |  |
| State/Country:     | ARKANSAS                          |  |
| Postal Code:       | 72202                             |  |
| Entity Type:       | Corporation: DELAWARE             |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 5044490 | FOXFIRESIGNS |
| Registration Number: | 5044488 | FOXFIRESIGNS |
| Registration Number: | 2648939 | FOXFIRE      |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: miskowitz@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz/Kilpatrick Townsend Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mark Iskowitz/Kilpatrick Townsend |
|--------------------|-----------------------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /mji/                             |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/01/2023                        |

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Foxfire Printing and Packaging Inc. into Electronic Imaging Services Inc.-DE-Certificate of Merger (002)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0792



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WHICH

MERGES:

"FOXFIRE PRINTING AND PACKAGING, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2023.

2610173 8330 SR# 20230187100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202526716

Date: 01-19-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 02/01/2023**